TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Scholle Corporation		06/27/2013	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.	
Street Address:	1497 Olney Ave. SE	
Internal Address:	Agency Management/Attn: Brenda Schriner	
City:	Port Orchard	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98366	
Entity Type:	national banking association: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78794909	DURASHIELD	
Serial Number:	77786407	FRESHTAP	
Serial Number:	77860880	FTC	
Serial Number:	78955961	GRIP	
Serial Number:	77850907	HYBAR	
Serial Number:	77786422	SAVORSHIELD	
Serial Number:	77452274	SCHOLLE A2B INTEGRATED PACKAGING LOGISTI	
Serial Number:	78955962	SCHOLLE RELINER	
Serial Number:	77580279	SCHOLLE SENTRY SAFELOCK	
Serial Number:	77580328	SCHOLLE SUREFILL	
Serial Number:	77580334	SCHOLLE TRUEFILL	
Serial Number:	77903715	SUREVAC	
Serial Number:	77850928	THE PIONEER OF BAG-IN-BOX	
		TRADEMARK	

REEL: 005058 FRAME: 0402

TRADEMARK

Serial Number:	77786415	ULTATAP
Serial Number:	77267536	VALUEPACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2029068669

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202.906.8790

Email: smckeon@dykema.com
Correspondent Name: Shannon Marie McKeon
Address Line 1: 1300 | Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	011485.1759
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shannon Marie McKeon
Signature:	/Shannon Marie McKeon/
Date:	06/27/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=trademark security agreement#page1.tif source=trademark security agreement#page2.tif source=trademark security agreement#page3.tif source=trademark security agreement#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005058 FRAME: 0403

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Amended and Restated Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of June 27, 2013 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties. This notice is a supplement to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 7, 2005 made by the undersigned Grantor in favor of the Administrative Agent and heretofore filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Dated this 27th day of June, 2013.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank Signature Pages to Follow]

CHICAGO\3928657.2 ID\DCH - 011485\1759 Very truly yours,

SCHOLLE CORPORATION, a Nevada corporation

By: A. Wordergen
Name: Edward Wondergem
Title: Vice President/Chief Financial Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted as of the date last written above:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Brenda Schriner

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE 1
TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Serial Number	Registration
:		<u>Number</u>
DURASHIELD	78794909	3314254
FRESHTAP	77786407	3945151
FTC	77860880	3839276
GRIP	78955961	3374418
HYBAR	77850907	3895119
SAVORSHIELD	77786422	3926473
SCHOLLE A2B	77452274	3511740
INTEGRATED		
PACKAGING		
LOGISTICS		
SCHOLLE	78955962	3363845
RELINER		
SCHOLLE	77580279	3650065
SENTRY		
SAFELOCK		
SCHOLLE	77580328	3735030
SUREFILL		
SCHOLLE	77580334	3732461
TRUEFILL		
SUREVAC	77903715	3967203
THE PIONEER	77850928	3843010
OF BAG-IN-		
BOX		
ULTATAP	77786415	3865516
VALUEPAK	77267536	3558492

CHICAGO\3928657.2 ID\DCH - 011485\1759

RECORDED: 06/27/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005058 FRAME: 0407